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Purpose

* To enable Chapters to be recognized!

* To learn about Chapter Journey to
Excellence (JTE)

* To enable you to prepare your 2019
Chapter JTE Submission
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Petition ~

ChapterJTE ~

Chapter JTE Dashboard ~

Scouting's Journey to Excellence

Order of the Arrow Chapter Performance Recognition Program

Chapter| Example Chapter Lodge | Amanngi Nacha Council | Golden Empire

Chapter Chief Example Chief Chapter Adviser Staff Adviser I Example District Executive

Reviewed and approved by the lodge | Tyler Tocci - Lodge Chief

To quaiify for recognition, chapters must complete this form prior to the deadline set by the lodge, and be in complionce with the
current editions of the OA Handbook, Guide for Officers and Advisers, Guide to Inductions, and ceremony books. In addition, the
chapter must operate according to lodge and/or council established procedures for OA chapters. The ossessment of the OA

to be coordinated with the chapter staff aaviser. Foliow your lodge’s submission deadiines ond procedures.

I criteria

p impact: Experience

Chapter Performance Recognition Progrom is managed by the lodge that outhorizes ond oversees the chopter’s work. It also needs fwth in membership in the

Membership Graph ~

Grow membership

Grow membership

Grow membership

Bronze

points
(50)

Silver
points
(75)

plan

representatives

or web site at least
guartsry

S byatleast1 by atleast 1% by zt least 10% 0 0
r the previous year.
S—

Unit elections: Conduct unit Complete unit Complete unit Complete unit
2 | elections in troops and teams within | elections in 34% of | elections in 60% of | elections in 100% 0 0

the chapter’s service area. units. units. of units.

- Contribute to the
Have and follow a Communicate lodge and/or

3 Communications: Maintain active written chapter regularly with unit 2 ncigl ne"';lener 0 0

communications within the chapter. communication OA troop A T
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Petition

v ChapterJTE ~

Required criteria

3

How many Arrowmen

are current, dues-paid

members of the
chapter?

How many troops or
teams in the chapter
service area had
elections?

How often did the
chapter execute on its
communications goals?

Chapter JTE Dashboard ~

Lodge youth members

Lodge adult members

Total Lodge membership

Total troops,/teams in the chapter service area
Number reguesting elections

Elections conducted

Written and followed a communications plan

Regular communication with OA unit
representatives

Contributed to lodge/council newsletters quarterly

2013
Last Year

Membership Graph

2019

Current Year

34 44
44 38
128 82

Current Year

s

45 43
45 43
13 11
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Petition ~ ChapterJTE ~ Chapter JTE Dashboard ~ Membership Graph ~

Data from MemberExport_2019_Cumulative - Do Not Edit
12 1 2 3 4 o 6 7 8
COUNTUNIQUE of BSAID |Year COUNTA of BSA ID |Year Month
Y/A 2018| 2019 2018| 2019
A 44 38 Y/A 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Y 71 40 A 44 19 26 26 28 33 36 37
YA 13 - Y 71 18 28 28 29 33 39 38
Grand Total 128 80 YA 13 2 2 2 3 3 4
Grand Total 128 37 56 56 59 69 78 79
Chapter Communication Plan Hyperlink Chapter Communication Plan Backdater Hyperlink
Chapter List of OA Unit Reps Hyperlink
Chapter Article Folder Hyperlink
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug
Adults 19 26 26 28 33 36 37
Youth 18 28 28 29 33 39 38
Young Adults 2 2 2 3 3 4
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Election Data

Amangi Nacha Lodge #47
District Contact Tracking Form Lodge Totals
Total # of
Elected
Total Units Contacted 265  Total Units ElectionsHeld 74  Scouts 266
Date Completed or Count of Count of
Count of Chapter Percent Count of Confirmed/ Forecasted units with no |Scouts
Chapter Units Adviser Contacted Contact Scheduled Election Date % Compete youth eligible |[Elected
Amanai Mayi 25 Heberger 100% 25 11 11 44% 10 50
Amangi V 43 Kantola 100% 43 11 11 26% 4 50
Cha-Pa-Di 32 Iverson 100% 32 11 11 34% 2 55
Curahee 12 Latham 100% 12 3 3 25% 4 14
Irekwan 19 Kirk 89% 17 3 3 16% 0 5
Kendwit lhum 30 Trassare 80% 24 5 5 17% 6 11
Kowaunkamish 24 Stewart 71% 7 3 4 17% 10 8
Maidu 29 Carlson 100% 29 4 3 10% 0 11
Nisenan 44 Carter 50% 22 11 11 25% 5 31
Ta Tanka Ska ¥ Thompson 86% 6 1 1 14% 4 2
Tito Wa 15 Grundler 100% 15 5 5 33% 0 18
Wintun 23 lwamura 100% 23 6 6 26% 4 11
TOTALS 303 87% 265 74 74 24% 49 266
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Petition ~ ChapterJTE ~ Chapter JTE Dashboard ~ Membership Graph ~

2019 Example Chapter Membership

| Young Adults [ Youth [ Adults

80 —
\
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Petition ~ ChapterJTE ~ Chapter JTE Dashboard ~ Membership Graph ~

Each Chapter Journey to Excellence google sheet has the
following pages

The Petition

Chapter JTE

Chapter JTE Dashboard
Membership Graph
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Where is "“My” JTE Document?

> 5-Chapter JTE > 2019 Example Chapter ~

Name P

B3 communication Plan

B3 Newsletter Article Folder

> 2019 Example Chapter

> Communication Plan ~

Name

2019 Example Chapter OA Troop Rep's =

Example Chapter Communication Plan =

2019 Example Chapter JTE Dashboard ==

> 2019 Example Chapter > Newsletter Article Folder ~

Name

Email

Lodgechief@amanginacha.org
for access to your chapter’s
Folder and Doc SCOU

N -

1Q19 Example Chapter Newsletter Article <%
B 2019 Example Chapter Newsletter Article =%
B 3Q19 Example Chapter Newsletter Article =%

4Q19 Example Chapter Newsletter Article =%




Communication Plan

Communication is key to the success of the Example Chapter.

This plan satisfies the first element of the Chapter Journey to %__ORDER OF THE ARROW
Excellence Communication goal. Example Chapter

Communication Plan
Communication is ke to the success of the Example Chapter.

This plan satisfies the first element of the Chapter Journey to Excellence

The Example chapter communication plan focuses on timely S
communication. Multiple methods of communicating with
the members of the Example Chapter exist including
Facebook posts, Email messages, Flyers, Texts, and phone
calls.

o
or review 10 days before the event
days before the event

ks (16*7=112 days) before the event
) before the event

Facebook Posts Communication Rules
Draft posts for review 7 days before the Post due date

See the 2019 Example Chapter Communication
« Plan >> Here
o Backdater >> Here

Page 1 of
Revision Date: January 20, 2019
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Communication Plan

Email Communication Rules:
Draft emails for review 10 days before the event % . ORDER OF THE ARROW
Send emails 7 days before the event Example Chapter

Communication Plan
Communication is ke to the success of the Example Chapter.

This plan satisfies the first element of the Chapter Journey to Excellence

Flyer Communication Rules: f——

The Example chapter cos

ion plan focuses on timely communication.
th th

Draft flyers for review 16 weeks (16*7=112 days) before the event R A e R e
Send flyers 12 weeks (12*7=84 days) before the event s I

Facebook Event Communication Rules:
Draft events for review 9o days before the event
Publish events 60 days before the event

Facebook Posts Col
Draft posts for review 7 days before the Post due date

Facebook Posts Communication Rules
Draft posts for review 7 days before the Post due date

Page 1 of
Revision Date: January 20, 2019
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Communication B_ackdater

Event

Chapter Meeting
Chapter Meeting
| Chapter Meeting
: Chapter Meeting
' Chapter Meeting
Chapter Meeting
Chapter Meeting
Camporee

Winter Fellowship

| Lassen Ordeal

Date

8/15/2019
911912019
10/17/2019
2/21/2019
3/21/2019
9/19/2019
10/17/2019
4/26/2019
3/1/2019
511712019

Method

Email
Email
Email
Facebook Event
Facebook Event
Facebook Event
Facebook Event
Flyer
Email
Email

Days Before Ready for Review Days Before

10
10
10
90
90
90
90
112
10
10

8/5/2019
9/9/2019
10/7/12019
11/23/2018
12/21/2018
6/21/2019
711972019
1/4/2019
2/19/2019
572019

7
7§
7
60
60
60
60
84
7
7§

Published

8/8/2019
911212019
10/10/2019
12/23/12018
1/20/2019
72112019
8/18/2019
2112019
2/22/12019
5110/2019

L4
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Newsletter Article

The Example Chapter has been very busy since we last met. We have
bought a new drum. We plan to start singing/drumming teams very
soon. At the next (February) meeting we are planning to make
drumsticks. To go along with the drum we are starting dance teams.
Right now we have about five people interested in dancing.

Our meeting in December took place at Papa’s Pizzeria. We talked
about quality chapter and its importance, NOAC, Dance teams,
Singing/Drum teams, and Ceremony teams. We also started making
plans for the chapter for the upcoming year, a camping trip, fellowship
BBQ, and an early summer activity. We registered 4 members bring us
within 5 of quality chapter. - Example Arrowman, Chapter Chief
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1Q19 Lodge Newsletter Article from the Example Chapter

The Example Chapter has been very busy since we last met. |
We have bought a new drum. We plan to start
singing/drumming teams very soon. At the next (February)
meeting we are planning to make drumsticks. To go along
with the drum we are starting dance teams. Right now we
have about five people interested in dancing.

Our meeting in December took place at Papa’s Pizzeria. We
talked about quality chapter and its importance, NOAC,
Dance teams, Singing/Drum teams, and Ceremony teams.
We also started making plans for the chapter for the upcoming
year, a camping trip, fellowship BBQ, and an early summer
activity. We registered 4 members bring us within 5 of quality
chapter.

- Example Arrowman, Chapter Chief




